NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF BUSINESS

In pursuance of Sections 4 and 5 of the Transfer of Business (Protection of Creditors) Ordinance (Chapter 49 of the Laws of Hong Kong)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Swiftford Company Limited whose registered office is at 8th Floor, DCH Building, 20 Kai Cheung Road, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong (the "Transferor"), carrying on the business of direct sales of electrical appliances (the "Business") under the name of Swiftford Company Limited at 8th Floor, DCH Building, 20 Kai Cheung Road, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong, has agreed to transfer the Business to DCH Electrical Appliances Butler Limited whose registered office is at 8th Floor, DCH Building, 20 Kai Cheung Road, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong (the "Transferee").

Completion of the transfer will take place on 14th November 2017 (or such later date as the Transferor and the Transferee may agree).

The Transferee intends to carry on the Business under its name at 8th Floor, DCH Building, 20 Kai Cheung Road, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at the expiration of one (1) month after the date of the last publication of this Notice, the liability of the Transferee (if any) for all the debts and obligations arising out of the carrying on of the Business by the Transferor shall cease by virtue of the Transfer of Businesses (Protection of Creditors) Ordinance unless proceedings are instituted prior to such expiration.

Dated the 13th day of October 2017.

Swiftford Company Limited 8th Floor, DCH Building, 20 Kai Cheung Road, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong Transferor

DCH Electrical Appliances Butler Limited 8th Floor, DCH Building, 20 Kai Cheung Road, Kowloon Bay, Hong Kong Transferee

業務轉讓捅告

根據香港法例第 49 章《業務轉讓(債權人保障)條例》第 4 條及第 5 條

茲通告 SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS H.K. COMPANY, LIMITED 三星電子香港有限公司,其註冊辦事處位於香港灣仔港灣道 18 號中環廣場 33 樓(「出讓人」),於香港灣仔港灣道 18 號中環廣場 33 樓用 "Samsung Electronics H.K. Company, Limited"或"三星電子香港有限公司"的名稱經營有關打印機及營運業務作為其其中部分業務(「該業務」),已同意轉讓該業務予 HP INC HONG KONG LIMITED 惠普香港有限公司,其註冊辦事處位於香港太古城英皇道 1111 號太古城中心 1 座 25 樓(「承讓人」)。

上述轉讓擬將於 2017 年 11 月 1 日完成 (「該轉讓日」)。承讓人擬於香港太古城英皇道 1111 號太古城中心 1 座 25 樓以其名 "HP Inc Hong Kong Limited"或"惠普香港有限公司"繼續經營該業務。

茲通告除非在本通告最後刊登日期起計的(1)個月內有人提起法律程序,否則在該(1)個月屆滿時,承讓人即憑藉香港法例第49章《業務轉讓(債權人保障)條例》終止負有法律責任承擔出讓人因經營該業務所欠下的債項及所產生的義務(如有)。

日期: 二零一七年十月十三日

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS H.K.
COMPANY, LIMITED

(三星電子香港有限公司) 香港灣仔港灣道 18 號中環廣場 33 樓 出讓人

HP INC HONG KONG LIMITED (惠普香港有限公司)

香港太古城英皇道 1111 號太古城中心 1 座 25 樓 承讓人

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF BUSINESS.

In pursuance of Sections 4 and 5 of the Transfer of Businesses (Protection of Creditors) Ordinance (Chapter 49 of the Laws of Hong Kong)

Notice is hereby given that SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS H.K. COMPANY, LIMITED 三星電子香港有限公司, whose registered office is at 33rd Floor, Central Plaza, 18 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong ("Transferor") carrying on, as part of its business, the business of printers and operations ("Business") under the name "Samsung Electronics H.K. Company, Limited" or "三星電子香港有限公司" 33rd Floor, Central Plaza, 18 Harbour Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong, has agreed to transfer the Business as a going concern to HP INC HONG KONG LIMITED 惠普香港有限公司, whose registered office is at 25th Floor, Cityplaza One. 1111 King's Road, Taikoo Shing, Hong Kong ("Transferee").

Completion of the transfer will take place on 1st November 2017. The Transferee intends to carry on the Business at 25th Floor, Cityplaza One, 1111 King's Road, Taikoo Shing, Hong Kong under the name "HP Inc Hong Kong Limited" or "惠普香港有限公司" after the transfer.

Notice is hereby given that at the expiration of one (1) month after the date of the last publication of this notice, the liability of the Transferee (if any) for all the debts and obligations arising out of the carrying on of the Business by the Transferor shall cease by virtue

of the Transfer of Businesses (Protection of Creditors) Ordinance unless proceedings are instituted prior to such expiration.

Dated the 13th day of October 2017.

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS H.K. COMPANY, LIMITED

(三星電子香港有限公司) 33rd Floor, Central Plaza, 18 Harbour Road, Wanchai,

Hong Kong The Transferor

HP INC HONG KONG LIMITED

(惠普香港有限公司)

25th Floor, Cityplaza One, 1111 King's Road, Taikoo Shing, Hong Kong The Transferee